)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:39:26 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0582 (Rat #0329, Act #0318 of 1988) General Bill, By R.C. Shealy, Patterson and Thomas

A Bill to amend Section 40-75-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirements for licensure under
the Professional Counselor, Associate Counselor, and Marital and Family Therapist Licensing Act, so as to provide for
individual supervision in the practice of marital and family therapy and to clarify the required amount of clinical contact and
supervised experience for a marital and family therapist as twelve hundred hours; and to amend Section 40-75-110, relating to
the issuance of a license under the Act, so as to provide for a board-approved instead of board-conducted
examination.-amended title

03/26/87
03/26/87
04/07/87
04/08/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/14/87
04/14/87
01/12/88

01/13/88
01/13/88
01/14/88
01/14/88
02/11/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
03/08/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-1052

Referred to Committee on General SJ-1052

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-1175

Read second time SJ-1209

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1209

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1739

Introduced and read first time HJ-1857

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1858
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-228

Amended HJ-370

Read second time HJ-372

Read third time HJ-411

Returned HJ-411

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-24

Ratified R 329

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/24/88

Act No. 318

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



