

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0582 (Rat #0329, Act #0318 of 1988) General Bill, By R.C. Shealy, Patterson and Thomas

A Bill to amend Section 40-75-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirements for licensure under the Professional Counselor, Associate Counselor, and Marital and Family Therapist Licensing Act, so as to provide for individual supervision in the practice of marital and family therapy and to clarify the required amount of clinical contact and supervised experience for a marital and family therapist as twelve hundred hours; and to amend Section 40-75-110, relating to the issuance of a license under the Act, so as to provide for a board-approved instead of board-conducted examination.-amended title

03/26/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1052
03/26/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-1052
04/07/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-1175
04/08/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1209
04/08/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1209
04/09/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1739
04/14/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1857
04/14/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1858
01/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-228
01/13/88	House	Amended HJ-370
01/13/88	House	Read second time HJ-372
01/14/88	House	Read third time HJ-411
01/14/88	House	Returned HJ-411
02/11/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-24
02/18/88		Ratified R 329
02/24/88		Signed By Governor
02/24/88		Effective date 02/24/88
02/24/88		Act No. 318
03/08/88		Copies available